
@BELLSOUTH 

--------------------------------------------------BeiiSouth felecommunrcetio~ts. Inc. 904 224•7798 A M. lombenlo 
Swte 400 Fu 904 124·!1073 Regulaturv v,~ P. Pr•~"'"''' 
1~0 Snuth Mun•oc Street 

I;JIIo~•a~~ec, fioroda 3l301 l~!lti 

January 5, 1998 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Division of Records and Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

CffDD3~-TP 

ORIGINAL 

Re: Approval of an Amendment ro the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by BciiSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. ("BeiiSouth") and GTE Mobilnet of the South. Inc. pursuant w 
Sections 251, 252 and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, BeliSouth and GTE 
Mobilnet of the South, Inc. are submitting ro the Florida Public Service Commission an 
amendment lO their negotiated agreement for the interconnection of their networks. the 
unbundling of specific network elements offe.red by Bell South and the resale of Bell South· s 
telecommunications services to GTE Mobilnet of the South, Inc. The original agreement was 
filed on July 8, 1997 in Docket 970834-TP. 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approving or 
rejecting the negotiated agreement between BeiiSouth and GTE Mobilnet of the South. In~. 
within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may only reject such 
an agreement if it finds that the agreemem or any ,ponion of the agreement discriminates against 
a telecommunications carrier not a pany to the agreement or the impJementation of the 
agreement or any ponion of the agreement is not consistent with the public interest, con venit: nee 
and necessity. Both panies aver that neither of these reasons exist as to the agreement they have 
negotiated and therefore, are very hopeful that the Commission shall approve their agreement. 

Very truly you~ 

VicePr rRegulato 

o o 1 1 s JAN -o m 



C~fRSOOJ7 

FIRST AMENDMENT 

TO 

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
GTE MOBJLNET OF THE SOUTH, INC. AND BELLSOUTH TELECOMML"NICA TIO!'S, 

INC. ( .. BeliSoutb'') 

WHEREAS, pursuant co sectioas 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 
GTE Mobilnet of dle South, Inc. a.ad BellSouth entered into a.a incertoMection agreement I the 
"Agreement'') for the rates, terms, and conditions of tbe exchange of traffic between the pan.e~ 
to be effective Marcb 1, 1997; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement wu approved by the Florida Public Service Commission on 
September 23, 1997; 

WHEREAS, the Apeement provided for an initial LATA-wide Additive that was included 
in Type I and Type 2A races, subject to Nnher negotiation by the parties; and 

WHEREAS, OTE Mobilnet of the South, Inc. and BeiiSouth have negotiated a finai'"­
LA T A-wide Additive as set forth herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutuaJ provisions contained herein and 
other good and valuable c:onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of wbich are hereby 
aclcnowlcdged, GTE Mobilnet of the South. Inc. and BeiiSouth hereby covenant and agree as 
follows: 

1. Section V of the Agreement is hereby revised to read as follows: 

V. MocUftc:adon of Rates 

The LATA-wide Additive reflected in Attachment B·l for Type J and Type 2A rates is 
intended to compensace BeUSouth for additional transpon and olher costs associated with 
transponing and terminating Local Traffic throughout a LATA instead of only within local 
calling areas as defined by the Commission u of the Effective Date. From the Effective Date 
until lbe expiration or termination of tbe Agreement, the LATA-wide Additive shall be the rate 
per minute in C*b state as set forth in AttKbment B-l (Amended). The panies shall make the 
adjustment, or .. true-up" described in the oripual Section V of the Agreement fo: the purpose of 
applying the final LATA-wide Additive back to the Eff«tive Date of tbe Agreement. 



2. Attachment 8·1 of the Apemcnt is hereby revised and replaced wirh Attachment 
B-1 (Amended) appended hereto and made a pan hereof. 

3. The patties agree that except as specifically modified by this Amendment all 
other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. The panics further agree that either or both of the panics is authorized to submit 
this Amendment to the Commission or other regulatory body having jurisdiction over the subje't 
matter of this Amendment for approval subject lO Section 252{e) of the Telecommunications Act 
of 1996. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the panics hereto have caused this Amendment to be 
executed by their respective duly authorized represenll.tives oa the date indicated below. 

GTE Mobilnct of the South, Inc. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 

By: D. s± . ,J. ~~. ~ By: Ll::~ 
J:). L 1 IV~SSy C!5\JRRtaucai6JS 11 
t/. P, ... PR.o (;llltN\ fYJ A-1\JAGEN\e 1\l r 

DATE: n .... \ t1 \ t(, DATE: _ _._j ..z..l:,_/l;.r.,l +-fct""""-L7 ____ _ 
' . I r-

sy :'A a uJJJ. E 16ut ita0 
Laura E. Binion. Assistant Secretary 

--



A Tf ACIIMENT 8-I(Ameaded) 

CMRS Loc&llntmoMectjon Rates 
(All rates are Per Minute of Use) 

Florida (Effective March I, 1997) 
Type I (End Offite Switcbed): 
Type 2A (Tandem Switcbed): 
Type 28 (Dedicated End Offite): 

.003776 

.003776 

.002 

-3· 

(Includes LATA wide Additive of .000516) 
(Includes LATA wide Additive of .000516) 




